

MSCI Published a Management Presentation for Investors

November 9, 2021

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 8, 2021-- MSCI Inc. ("MSCI" or the "Company") (NYSE: MSCI), a leading provider of critical decision support tools and services for the global investment community, published a management presentation for investors on its website, <u>ir.msci.com</u>, on Monday, November 8, 2021. The Company's management may use this presentation during meetings with investors.

About MSCI Inc.

MSCI is a leading provider of critical decision support tools and services for the global investment community. With over 50 years of expertise in research, data and technology, we power better investment decisions by enabling clients to understand and analyze key drivers of risk and return and confidently build more effective portfolios. We create industry-leading research-enhanced solutions that clients use to gain insight into and improve transparency across the investment process.

To learn more, please visit www.msci.com. MSCI#IR

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211108006183/en/

MSCI Inc.

Investor Inquiries

Salli Schwartz <u>sallilyn.schwartz@msci.com</u> +1 646 662 9343

Jisoo Suh jisoo.suh@msci.com

Media Inquiries

+ 1 917 825 7111

PR@msci.com

Sam Wang +1 212 804 5244

Melanie Blanco +1 212 981 1049

Laura Hudson +44 20 7336 9653

Rachel Lai +852 2844 9315

Source: MSCI Inc.